SOLEDAD MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 2020

LIFE MEMBERS*

CHARTER MEMBERS™

CHARTER MEMBER & LIFE MEMBER™™

Anderson, Mimie
2057 Caminito Capa
La Jolia, CA 92037

Aughenbaugh, Bryon
1131 Rustic Road
Escondido, CA 92025

Bahmanian, Alberdina (Bep)
28114 Glengarry Lane
Escondido, CA 92026

Bahmanian, Manoochehr*
28114 Glengarry Lane
Escondido, CA 92026

Barnow, Renee
8875 Costa Verde Bivd. #906
San Diego, CA 92122

Batchelor, Lynne
16048 Caminito Aire Puro
San Diego, CA 92128

Bauch, Marvin
1000 Genter Street #102
La Jola, CA 92037

Bauch, Ruth
1000 Genter Street #102
La Jolla, CA 92037

Behrend, Joan
8263 Camino del Oro #281
La Jolla, CA 92037

Berg, Hilda*
8217 Via Mallorca
La Jolla, CA 92037

Biack, Betty*
2930 Cowley Way #203
San Diego, CA 92117

{858) 459-3038
mimielucette@gmail.com

{760) 743-7161
stealthkid@cox.net

(760) 580-1385 Cell
alberdina123@yahoo.com

(760) 580-1386 Cell

(858) 246-6000
(202) 421-3550 Cell
rbarnow@gmail.com

(858) 451-6764
(858) 790-2007 Cell
lynnesoledadclub@aol.com

(858) 203-3535
(619) 548-7107 Celi
mbauch2@san.rr.com

(858) 203-3535

(619) 606-0908 Cell
mbauchi@san.rr.com

(858) 459-4779
hbgramps@sbcglobal.net

{858) 455-1180

(619) 275-6939
bettyb2930@gmail.com



Black, Paul
3588 7th Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103

Borack, Jules
3939 Eagle Street #303
$an Diego, CA 92103

Borysiewicz, Clela
5805 Stadium Street
San Diego, CA 92122

Butler, Carol
1547 Calle Alta
La Jolla, CA 92037

Byrne, Juliann
8904 Fillmore L-ane
San Diego, CA 92123

Byrne, Kathleen
8904 Fillmore Lane
San Diego, CA 92123

Cain, Sally*
3262 Mount Tami Drive
San Diego, CA 92111

Cavalo, Susan

11065 Hidden Glen Circle #303

San Diego, CA 92122
Cecil, Paula

5455 Cloud Way

San Diego, CA 92117

Victor Chan

2500 Torrey Pines Road #704

La Jolia, CA 92037
Cole, Ellie

4280 Tacoma St

San Diego, CA 92117

Dameron, Barbara*

5755 La Jolla Hermosa Avenue

La Jolla, CA 92037

Davis-Flottman, Carmen*

903 Cedar Lane
Pittsburgh, KS 66762

(619) 994-5551 Cell
pblack2224@cox.net

(619) 987-1094
j_bret@hotmail.com

(858) 453-4286
(858) 876-4823 Cell

borysiewicz.clela@gmail.com

(858) 456-0000
(858) 204-4722 Cell
caugustb@pacbell.net

(858) 276-7353
(858) 380-8780 Celi
kb2553@aol.com

(650) 868-1717 Cell
kb2553@aol.com

(858) 715-1613
(858) 212-1613 Cell

{858) 293-3149

(858) 775-8994 Cell
susan7nt@yahoo.com
(858) 243-7762
pcecilé@gmail.com

(612) 747-2072
taiyuen@gmail.com

(858) 273-2500
(868) 337-8641 Cell

(858) 454-1085

(620) 231-2810



Denler, Catherine (Cay)*
P O Box 2142
La Jolla, CA 92038

Plugos, Monica*
3098 Rue Dorleans #229
San Diego, CA 92110

Dreweiow, Alice
5735 Caminito Empresa
La Jolla, CA 92037

Dunham, Bob
1558 Yost Drive
San Diego, CA 92109

Dunham, Gail
1558 Yost Drive
San Diego, CA 92109

Earley, Fran
P O Box 90494
San Diego, CA 92169

Earley, Roy
P O Box 90494
San Diego, CA 92169

English, Teresa
3603 Baker Street
San Diego, CA 92117

Fahle, Rodella* (Rusty)
2514 Loring Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Fakhimi, Susan
2433 Sagebrush Court
La Jolla, CA 92037

Fawcett, France
2003 Loring Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Godshalk, Gary
7120 Calabria Court #A
San Diego, CA 92122

(858) 456-3949

(858) 212-9056 Cell

monica_dlugos@sbcglobal.net

(858) 454-3786
alicedrewelow@aol.com

(858) 488-4330
rdunham@san.rr.com

(858) 488-4330
gdunham@san.rr.com

(858) 352-6527
(858) 922-9309 Cell
f.earley3@gmail.com

(858) 352-6527
kitestreet@yahoo.com

516) 220-8216 Cell
tenglish24@hotmail.com

(858) 273-8742

(858) 459-0821
(281) 658-8934 Cell
sushav03@yahoo.com

(858) 270-1783

(858) 457-8089
(858) 997-8078 Cell
ggodshalk@san.rr.com



Godshalk, Rita
7120 Calabria Court #A
San Diego, CA 92122

Gore, Bill )
3098 Rue D'Orleans #315
San Diego, CA 92110

Gouid, May
1801 Diamond St #3-121
San Diego, CA 92109

Grande, Jane
6584 Casselberry Way
San Diego, CA 92119

Grant, William (Bilf)
4475 Campus Avenue #7
San Diego, CA 92116

Gustafson, Bill
3820 Bonita Glen Terrace
Bonita, CA 91902

Hadida, Leon
2356 Torrey Pines Road
La Jolla, CA 92037

Hadida, Simone
2356 Torrey Pines Road
l.a Jolla, CA 92037

Hall, Dale
6005 Cozzens Street
San Diego, CA 92122

Hansen, Jeanne***
5315 Alta Bahia Court
San Diego, CA 92109

Hasse, Bill |
5258 Alta Vista Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Hasse, Nancy
5258 Alta Vista Street
San Diego, CA 92109

(858) 457-8089
(858) 869-5769 Cell
rgodshalk@san.rr.com

(619) 861-8082

(858) 246-6506
(858) 900-1572 Cell
maygould13@gmail.com

(619) 259-7605 Cell
jlgrande@earthlink.net

(619) 260-0197 Cell
whgran@yahoo.com

(619) 479-7474
(619) 253-6748 Cell
wmgski@aol.com

{858) 551-1066
(858) 361 7584 Cell
leonhadida@yahoo.es

(858) 551-1066
(858) 361 7584 Cell
leonhadida@yahoo.es

{858) 453-5169
ore2cal@yahoo.com

(858) 488-1168

(858) 274-2720
bilthasse@sbcglobal.net

(858) 274-2720
billhasse@sbcglobal.net



Hayes, Theresa* (Terry)
210 D Street
Chula Vista, CA 91910

Hill, Joyce
3341 Cadden Drive
San Diego, CA 92117

Hirsh, Renee*
4157 Mars Way
La Mesa, CA 91941

Hollensbe, Shirely
5644 Lodi Street
San Diego, CA 92117

Holtsmark, Eric
2057 Caminito Capa
La Jolla, CA 92037

Howland, Sandy
3463 Coastline Place
San Diego, CA 92110

Hoyt, Judy K.
11015 Dutton Drive
La Mesa, CA 91941

Ingle, Mary*
4635 Lisann Street
San Diego, CA 92117

King, Margaret*
3541 Park Bivd. #407
San Diego, CA 92103

Klipp, Iris Allyn
849 Coast Blvd. #CN307
La Jolla, CA 92037

Litwitler, Lynne
233 Prospect Street #P-300
La Jolla, CA 92037

Lombrozo, Marila
8411 Whale Watch Way
La Jolla, CA 92037

(619) 271-5900

(858) 272-1766

(858) 405-9734
hirsh.renee@gmail.com

(858) 273-1202

{858) 459-3038
(858) 228-0882 Cell
eholtsmark@gmail.com

(619) 7274339
(202) 494-8326 Cell
showland1214@gmail.com

(619) 444-4434
(619) 997-2938 Cell
judyh4434@gmail.com

(858) 272-7608
(619) 928-8406 Celi

(619) 955-8874
makingpb@aol.com

(858) 412-5772
(760) 224-5409 Cell
eyerisk@me.com

(858) 246-7867
(858} 200-5102 Cell
lynnelit@yahoo.com

(858) 456-1168
(858) 361-7715 Cell
marila925@yahoo.com



Lowrey, Nancy
7082 Everglades Avenue
San Diego, CA 92119

Mandolf, Judith**
7635 Eads Avenue #207
La Jolla, CA 92037

Marcus, Herb
4025 Pulitzer Place #134
San Diego, CA 92122

Marlas, Katherine (Kate)
P O Box 99812
San Diego, CA 92169

Mida, Raya
2500 Torrey Pine Road
La Jolia, CA 92037

Mocsary, Birgit
3855 Southview Drive
San Diego, CA 92117

Moyer, Kathy
11069 Viacha Drive
San Diego, CA 92124

Nerhood, Phil
5230 Harbor Heights Court
San Diego, CA 92109

Northrop, Tom
3951 Mt. Aladin Avenue
San Diego, CA 92111

Olesen, Judy
650 Turquoise Street
La Jolla, CA 92037

Owen, Jean
9370 Twin Trails Drive #102
San Diego, CA 92129

Papenbrook, Geraldine (Gerre)
4402 Donald Avenue
San Diego, CA 92117

(619) 469-2435

(619) 991-2744
(858) 203-7398 Cell
judymandolf@gmail.com

(858) 263-7371
elainemarcus531@yahoo.com

(310) 908-3888 Cell
kattiemarlas@yahoo.com

(858) 622-0979

(858) 272-0823
birgit.jacobsen@hotmail.com

(858) 220-9895 Cell
1kathymoyer@gmail.com

(858) 274-2971
philnerhood@aol.com

(858) 571-5565
(858) 472-2882 Cell
tomnorthrop@isp.com

{858) 212-2148 Cell
tripodready1@gmail.com

{858) 603-2949 Cell
jeanowen2@att.net

(858) 273-9236
dutchandgerre@aol.com



Pottenger, Maritha*
3808 49th Street
San Diego, CA 92105

Powers, Cecile
12956 Candela Place
San Diego, CA 92130

Quackenbush, Don
7453 High Avenue
La Jolla, CA 92037

Reed, Karen*
1695 Calle De Andluca
La Jolla, CA 92037

Rettinghouse, Elsie
3618 Lloyd Terrace
San Diego, CA 92117

Rhoades, Anne*
2352 Chicago Street
San Diego, CA 92110

Richards, Marilyn
636 Rushville Street
La Jolla, CA 92037

Roberts, Larry
6023 Gullstrand Street
San Diego, CA 92122

Ruttenberg, Deanna
211 Saxony Dr #254
Encinitas, CA 92024

Sauer, Tom
6023 Vista De La Mesa
La Jolla, CA 92037

Schaﬁe, Sanford
2404 Corona Court
La Jolla, CA 92037

Sherman, Larry
3434 Ibis Street
San Diego, CA 92103

Shohet, Jeff*

(619) 563-5140
maritha@pacbell.net

(858) 755-1005
(858) 4144361 Cell
cpbluebug@yahoo.com

(858) 454-4646
(858) 525-1558 Cell
dnaq@pacbell.net

(858) 456-6686

reedkaren858@gmail.com

(858) 274-5170

(619) 275-5965

(858) 459-2524

(619) 7556167 Cell

{310) 386-1219 Cell
drrutten@yahoo.com

(858) 257-7229 Celi
tisauer@hotmail.com

(858) 551-9339
sschane@ucsd.edu

(858) 692-2963 Cell
beboplar@yahoo.com

(858) 274-2828



Shohet, Linda*

Shojania, Parivash (Pary)
5929 Cozzens Street
San Diego, CA 92122

Simmering, Dorrine*
3265 Wheat Street
San Diego, CA 92117

Simmering, Larry
3265 Wheat Street
San Diego, CA 92117

Sookoos, Yoshiko
8037 Hillandale Drive
San Diego, CA 92120

Stalcup, Carol
3857 Antiem Street
San Diego, CA 92111

Stupp, Leslie
6623 Caminito Hermitage
La Jolla, CA 92037

Symonds, Rae
5052 Pacifica Drive
San Diego, CA 92109

Taylor, Mina
1327 Beryl Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Walker, Nellora
700 Front Street #1804
San Diego, CA 82101

Ward, Dolores
1045 Loring Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Werth, Delia
5778 La Jolla Mesa Drive
La Jolta, CA 92037

(858) 274-2828
Ishoheti@san.rr.com

(858) 558-1893

(858) 581-0479
dsimmering@yahoo.com

(858) 581-0479
dsimmering@yahoo.com

(619)-287-6927
dysoo@cox.net

(858) 278-0668
cstalcup@san.rr.com
(858) 454-5202

(858) 334-5970
Ihstupp@gmail.com

(858) 272-1683
raer@san.rr.com

(619) 417-1411 Cell

(619) 338-0838
nellora2611@cox.net

(858) 272-8495 Cell
doloreskward@yahoo.com

(858) 459-0374
(619) 997-8137 Cell
deliawerth@aol.com



Wilkey, Patricia
8262 Caminito Modena
La Jolla, CA 92037

Wolff, Ann*
1011 Archer Street
San Diego, CA 92109

Woodall, Betty
1258 Savoy Street
San Diego, Ca 92107

Yates, Dorit
3486 Millikin Avenue
San Diego, CA 92122

(858) 546-8041
pwilkey@san.it.com

(858) 488-6710

(619) 546-7313
(619) 823-9887 Cell

(858) 775-1615 Cell
dorityates@gmail.com



